

BOARD OF VARIANCE A G E N D A

Tuesday, June 30, 2020, 5:00 p.m. Council Chamber, City Hall 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC

1. LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

2. MINUTES

2.1 Minutes of the Board of Variance hearing held on 2020 February 06.

3. APPEAL APPLICATIONS

3.1 BOV #6399 - 6489 Selma Avenue (5:00 p.m.)

APPELLANT: Jerry Lee c/o Gaius Developments Inc.

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Vladimir Ivanov

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 6489 Selma Avenue

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Lot: 4 DL: 94 Plan: NWP1117

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Section 105.8(1) (Depth of Principal Building) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted, would allow for the addition to an existing family dwelling at 6489 Selma Avenue. This relaxation would allow for a building depth of 21.67 metres (71.10 feet) where a maximum building depth of 18.30 metres (60.00 feet) is permitted. (Zone R5)

3.2 BOV #6400 - 7160 Ridge Drive (5:15 p.m.)

APPELLANT: Shemina Patni

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Shemina Patni

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7160 Ridge Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Lot: 55 DL: 216 Plan: NWP11555

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Section 6.6(2)(c) (Accessory Buildings and Uses) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted, would allow for the construction of a new single family dwelling with secondary suite and detached garage at 7160 Ridge Drive. The relaxation would allow for a maximum width of an accessory building in a rear yard of 5.89 metres (19.31 feet) where a maximum width of 4.07 metres (13.34 feet) is permitted as based on two-thirds of the width of the rear yard. (Zone R2)

3.3 BOV #6401 - 6160 Gordon Place (5:30 p.m.)

APPELLANT: Hardip Thind

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Hardip and Mandeep Thind

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 6160 Gordon Place

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Lot: 225 DL: 91 Plan: NWP36959

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Sections 101.7 (Depth of Principal Building) and 101.8 (Front Yard) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted, would allow for a new single family dwelling with an attached garage and secondary suite at 6160 Gordon Place. The following variances are being requested:

- a) a building depth of 20.63 metres (67.67 feet) where a maximum building depth of 18.3 metres (60 feet) is permitted;
- b) a front yard depth of 9 metres (29.5 feet) where a minimum front yard depth of 11.95 metres (39.2 feet) is required based on front yard averaging. (Zone R1)

3.4 BOV #6402 - 6840 Stanley Street (5:45 p.m.)

APPELLANT: Rina Dhillon

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Rina Dhillon

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 6840 Stanley Street

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Lot: 183 DL: 92 Plan: NWP25335

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Section 105.9 (Front Yard) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted, would allow for a new single family dwelling with a secondary suite and detached garage at 6840 Stanley Street. This relaxation would allow for a front yard depth of 9.47 metres (31.08 feet) where a minimum front yard depth of 12.14 metres (39.84 feet) is required based on front yard averaging. (Zone R5)

4. NEW BUSINESS

5. ADJOURNMENT